PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BERGAD	09/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERGAD, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	11858 STATE ROUTE 85	
City:	KITTANNING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16122209	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen@ksuttonpatents.com
Correspondent Name: KAREN TANG-WAI SUTTON

Address Line 1: 216 HORSESHOE DR

Address Line 4: MARS, PENNSYLVANIA 16046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065-7 PB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN TANG-WAI SUTTON			
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Tang-Wai Sutton 45292/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=0657PBsurgicalpadassignment14 Sept18#page1.tif source=0657PBsurgicalpadassignment14 Sept18#page2.tif

PATENT 505096042 REEL: 046884 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Paul Bergad, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing in Freeport, PA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Bergad Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 11858 State Route 85, Kittanning, PA 16201 United States of America, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a SURGICAL UNDERLAY PAD FOR SECURING A PATIENT ON AN OPERATING TABLE IN A TRENDELENBURG POSITION, which is described in a utility application filed on September 5, 2018, serial number 16/122,209.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial

PATENT REEL: 046884 FRAME: 0990 Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	this	14	_ day of
September, in the year 2018	er*		
	<u> </u>		
Paul	Bergad		
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be a (invention) herein above referred to.	n assignmer	nt of the appl	ication
Witness BUDE CHUSA Dat	e 01/19	1/2018	Ý
Name and contact information (printed): <u>BC/4</u> 1858 <i>BHは</i> レロ 85 (ノリ4の)(ng P	16 CAM A 16201		20.
	e <u> 🧗 / / /</u>	12018	~
Name and contact information (printed): <u>Kerr</u>	ien Switt	2 ************************************	

[LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

-2-